

HTA No. 55/25

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED Vs. NEW
DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

19.08.2025

Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Raghav Alok, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the respondent
that he shall file reply within short time.

Let advance copy of reply be supplied to the
appellant on or before the next date of hearing.

To come up for further proceedings on 09.10.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.08.2025